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DECEMBER EVENTS
Leeston Outdoor Movie: The  
Muppet Christmas Carol
Fri 2 Dec, 8.15–9.45pm
Anderson Square
Te Ara Ātea: A First  
Birthday Celebration
Sun 4 Dec, 10am–4pm
Te Ara Ātea 
Kid’s Short Story  
Writing Competition
5 to 30 Jan
Selwyn Libraries
Kid’s Writing Workshop
Tue 6 Dec, 3.30–5pm
Lincoln Library
Youth Space Opening
Sun 11 Dec, 1–4pm
Rolleston Town Centre
Summer Reading Programme
12 Dec to 20 Feb
Selwyn Libraries
Kid’s Writing Workshop
Tue 13 Dec, 3.30–5pm
Te Ara Ātea
Christmas Storytime
Thu 15 Dec, 6–7pm
Lincoln, Leeston and
Darfield Libraries
Family Christmas Fun Night
Thu 15 Dec, 6–7.30pm
Te Ara Ātea

JANUARY EVENTS
3 Play
4 to 11 Jan, 10am–12pm  
and 1–3pm
Selwyn Sports Centre
Picnic in the Park
Sat 7 Jan, 12–2pm
Arthur’s Pass Cricket Field 
Picnic in the Park
Sat 7 Jan, 5.30–7.30pm
Castle Hill Community Centre
Skate ‘n’ Splash
Thu 12 Jan, from 10am and 12pm
Selwyn Sports Centre and  
Selwyn Aquatic Centre
Inflatable Fun Day!
Fri 13 Jan, 10am–12.30pm
Darfield Recreation and 
Community Centre
FoodLab: The Chemistry  
of Cooking
Sat 14 Jan, 10-11.30am 
Rolleston Community Centre
Kids Water Safety
Sat 14 Jan, 1–1.45pm
Southbridge Pool
FoodLab: The Chemistry  
of Cooking
Sun 15 Jan, 10–11.30am 
Darfield Recreation and 
Community Centre
Darfield Pool Party
Sun 15 Jan, 1–3pm
Darfield Pool
Summer Holiday Programme
16 to 27 Jan, 9am–3pm
Selwyn Sports Centre
Let’s Play Ball
Mon 16 Jan, 10–11am
Tawera Memorial Hall
Epic Summer Pool Party
Mon 16 Jan, 11am–2pm
Selwyn Aquatic Centre

Wind Workshop
Mon 16 Jan, 2–3.30pm
West Melton Community and 
Recreation Centre
Daisy Chain Bracelets
Tue 17 Jan, 10–11am
Sheffield Community Hall
Kids Water Safety
Tue 17 Jan, 11–11.45am
Darfield Pool
Wind Workshop
Tue 17 Jan, 2–3.30pm
Lincoln Event Centre
Teddy Bears’ Picnic
Wed 18 Jan, 11am–2pm 
Brookside Park, Rolleston
Snorkelling
Wed 18 Jan, 11am–1pm 
Southbridge Pool
Snorkelling
Thu 19 Jan, 10am–2pm 
Selwyn Aquatic Centre
Wind Workshop
Thu 19 Jan, 10–11.30am 
Darfield Recreation and 
Community Centre
Jump and Juggle!
Fri 20 Jan, 10am–2pm 
Selwyn Sports Centre
Daisy Chain Bracelets
Fri 20 Jan, 4–5pm 
Glentunnel Community Hall
Kids Water Safety
Sat 21 Jan, 10am–2pm 
Selwyn Aquatic Centre
Southbridge Pool Parties
Sun 22 Jan, 1–3pm 
Southbridge Pool
Let’s Play Ball
Tue 24 Jan, 10–11am 
Glentunnel Community Hall
Slime and Sand
Wed 25 Jan, 1.30–2.30pm 
West Melton Community and 
Recreation Centre
Paddle Boarding
Thu 26 Jan, 10am–12pm 
Selwyn Aquatic Centre
Snorkelling
Thu 26 Jan, 11am–1pm 
Darfield Pool
Wind Workshop
Thu 26 Jan, 10–11.30am 
Glentunnel Community Centre
Let’s Play Ball
Fri 27 Jan, 10–11am 
Sheffield Community Hall
Wind Workshop
Sat 28 Jan, 2–3.30pm 
Rolleston Community Centre

FEBRUARY EVENTS
Summer Skate Picnic
Thu 2 Feb, 5–7pm 
West Melton Community Park
Family Kite Festival
Sun 5 Feb, 1–4pm 
Foster Park, Rolleston
A Month of Sundays
Sun 5 Feb, 1–2.30pm 
Lincoln Library
Chalk Art Competition
Thu 9 Feb, 3.30–4.30pm 
Lincoln Event Centre car park
The Mixology of Mocktails
Thu 9 Feb, 6.30–7.45pm 
Te Ara Ātea

Outdoor Movie: School  
of Rock
Fri 10 Feb, 7–7.50pm 
Greendale Reserve
GINcurious
Sat 11 Feb, 11–12.30pm 
Darfield Library
Interactive Lu Uno  
Wall Session
Sat 11 Feb, 12–2pm 
Selwyn Sports Centre
Picnic in the Park
Sun 12 Feb, 11am–2pm 
Hororata Domain 
A Month of Sundays
Sun 12 Feb, 1–2.30pm 
Lincoln Library
Chalk Art Competition
Thu 16 Feb, 3.30–4.30pm 
West Melton Community and 
Recreation Centre car park
Aqua Zumba
Fri 17 Feb, 7–7.45pm 
Selwyn Aquatic Centre
Landscape Drawing 
Workshop
Sat 18 Feb, 1–2.30pm 
Leeston Library
Outdoor Movies: Ferdinand | 
The Muppets
Sat 18 Feb, 4.30pm and 7pm 
Prebbleton Domain Playground
Picnic in the Park
Sun 19 Feb, 11am–3pm 
Sheffield Domain
A Month of Sundays
Sun 19 Feb, 1–2.30pm 
Te Ara Ātea
Seasonal Book Club: Fantasy
Thu 23 Feb, 30 Mar, 27 Apr 
Te Ara Ātea
Chalk Art Competition
Thu 23 Feb, 3.30-4.30pm 
Rolleston Community Centre  
car park
Homebrewing Demonstration
Sat 25 Feb, 11am–12.30pm 
Leeston Library
Interactive Lu Uno  
Wall Session
Sat 25 Feb, 12–2pm 
Selwyn Sports Centre
Landscape Drawing 
Workshop
Sat 25 Feb, 1–2.30pm 
Darfield Library
Basketball in the Park
Sun 26 Feb  
9.30–11am, Almond Park, Darfield 
12.30–2pm, Flemington Estate 
Basketball court, Lincoln
Outdoor Landscape  
Drawing Workshop
Sun 26 Feb, 11am–12.30pm 
Castle Hill
A Month of Sundays
Sun 26 Feb, 1–2.30pm 
Te Ara Ātea
Indoor Bowls
Tue 28 Feb, 7.30–9pm 
Southbridge Hall


